From

Manishi Sengar A-119-120, 3rd Floor, Sharda Puri, Ramesh Nagar. New Delhi.

Pincode: 110015 Phone: 9312326292

To

The Public Information Officer
The Executive Director
Power Grid Corporation of India Limited
Saudamini, Plot No.2, Sector 29, Near IFFCO Chowk, Gurgaon (Haryana) - 122001, INDIA
Phone nos.: 0124-2571921/2822000/2823000

SUB: A copy Transmission Towers List

Dear Public Information Officer, Under the Right to Information Act 2005, Section 6, I need some information. The details of the information required are as follows:

1. Details of the applicant

Name: Manishi Sengar

Email: manishisengar@hotmail.com

Phone: 9312326292

Address: A-119-120, 3rd Floor, Sharda Puri, Ramesh Nagar, New Delhi. Pincode: 110015

2. Period to which the information relates

Up to date as of today.

3. Details of Information Required

- Please provide list of all Transmission Towers deployed/being deployed so far by Power Grid Corporation of India Limited (PGCIL) in India, with configuration as 132 KV DC, Type D, +18 m Ext, cable angle 40 degrees or above and used for cross-over a State/National Highway.
- 2) Please provide following information of all such Transmission Towers as mentioned above:
 - a. Project name, location and serial/code no. of the Tower
 - b. Cable angle
 - c. Month/year of deployment
 - d. Current status
 - e. Reason of deployment of such configuration
- 3) As per the Safety guidelines/standards, what is the recommended cable angle permitted on a 132 KV DC, Type D Transmission Tower with +18 m Ext, used for cross-over a State/National Highway?

4. Application fee details

Encl. Application Fee of Rs 10/- paid online

5. Below Items are for your kind information and consideration

a. As per section 6(3) of the RTI Act 2005, In case, the requested information is held by another public authority, I request the PIO to transfer the application or part of it within FIVE days and immediately inform me about such transfer.

b. As per section 7(3) of the RTI Act 2005, In case, there are further fee required to provide the requested information, I request the PIO to inform me of the additional fee amount along with the calculations made to arrive at the amount.

c. As per section 7(8)(iii) and 7(3)(ii) of the RTI Act 2005, I request the PIO to inform me of the particulars of First Appellate Authority.

6. Declaration

I declare that I am a citizen of India.

Yours faithfully,

Manishi Sengar

Monday, January 4th 2021